March 18, 2020 Agenda Item: 7 (a)

# AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY SHEET VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING March 20, 2020

### **Agenda Item:**

Resolution No. 2020-20 A Resolution of the Village of Estero, Florida, Adopting the Village of Estero Parks, Recreation, and Open Space Master Plan; and Providing an Effective Date

#### **Description:**

The Village of Estero's consultant, Barth and Associates, has completed the Parks, Recreation and Open Space Master Plan.

The Master Plan provides a vision and plan to implement park, recreation and open space projects and activities to meet the needs of Estero residents.

The Master Plan generally consists of four phases/sections:

- 1. Existing Conditions Analysis
- 2. Needs and Priorities Assessment
- 3. Long-Range Vision
- 4. Implementation Strategy and Final Master Plan

At the February 12, 2020 Council Workshop, Barth and Associates provided a summary of efforts taken to complete the Master Plan and the recommendations provided within the Master Plan.

Barth and Associates completed minor text and grammar edits to the draft report and has now completed the Parks, Recreation, and Open Space Master Plan, which is attached.

## **Action Requested:**

Adoption of Resolution No. 2020-02.

#### **Financial Impacts:**

There is no financial impact associated with adoption of the Parks, Recreation, and Open Space Master Plan. The Council may wish to consider projects from the Parks, Recreation, and Open Space Master Plan through the budget process for inclusion in the Capital Improvement Program.

# **Attachments**:

- 1. Resolution No. 2020-02
- 2. Village of Estero Parks, Recreation, and Open Space Master Plan (A complete copy of the Master Plan is available in the Village Clerk's Office as well as at the following link: https://estero-fl.gov/wp-content/uploads/library-ada/2020%20Agenda% 20Attachments/Parks%20and%20Rec%20Master%20Plan.pdf )